2025 Civic Awards

Nomination Form



Introduction

The 2025 Civic Awards recognise individuals, businesses and organisations that have made significant contributions to the City of Maribyrnong. All nominees must either live, work, study or have a strong connection to the City of Maribyrnong.

Each award category has specific eligibility and criteria requirements. Please visit www.maribyrnong.vic.gov.au/Civic-Awards for more information.

DETAILS OF PERSON SUBMITTING THIS NOMINATION				
Your name				
Address				
Phone	Email			
AWARD CATEGORIES AND CRITERIA				
Please indicate which category your nomination relates to.				
	Citizen of the Year Recognises an inspirational role model who has made an outstanding contribution to the City of Maribyrnong in the field of community, health, education, environment, arts or sport.		Active Maribyrnong Sporting Award Recognises a Maribyrnong based club, team or individual involved with, or contributing to, community sport and recreation.	
	Volunteer of the Year Award Recognises the outstanding achievements of an individual as a volunteer.		Les Twentyman Youth Leadership Award Recognises the exceptional work of an individual who is under the age of 25.	
	Community Strengthening Award Recognises the outstanding work of an individual, community group or organisation for contribution to enhancing the lives and wellbeing of residents through their approach		Arts Award Recognises an individual, community group or organisation for outstanding contribution to the arts in the City of Maribyrnong.	
	to community services work. LGBTIQA+ Leadership Award Recognises the outstanding achievement of a LGBTIQA+ individual or community group who has been a leader in the community and celebrated the lives of Maribyrnong's LGBTIQA+ residents.	Enterprise Maribyrnong Award Recognises contributions that local businesses have made to the City of Maribyrnong.		
			Contribution to Business Community Award	
			New and Emerging Business Award	
			Innovative Business Award	
DETAILS OF PERSON/BUSINESS/ORGANISATION BEING NOMINATED				
Name of person, business or organisation				
Address				
Phone	Email			

NOMINATIONS CLOSE 13 DECEMBER 2024

2025 Civic Awards

Nomination Form



NOMINEE'S ACHIEVEMENTS AND CONTRIBUTION TO THE COMMUNITY

- Using dot points and examples, please answer the questions in no more than 200 words each.
- Additional information, including letters of support, are encouraged and can be attached to this Nomination Form.
- For Enterprise Maribyrnong Awards, business profiles or innovative product/service descriptions are required.
- The 2025 Civic Awards Judging Panel may seek further information from nominees.

List the positions, activities or services undertaken by the nominee. How long has the nominee taken part in these roles?
What noteworthy contributions, achievements or outcomes have been realised as a result of the nominee's effort or service?
What impact has the nominee had on others? How has the community of the City of Maribyrnong benefitted?

NOTE: SHORT LISTED NOMINEES MAY BE REQUIRED TO UNDERGO A POLICE CHECK

2025 Civic Awards

Nomination Form



HOW DO I SUBMIT MY NOMINATION?

Nominations can be submitted to Council by 5pm Friday 13 December 2024 in one of the following ways:

POST: Civic Awards, Maribyrnong City Council, PO Box 58, West Footscray, VIC, 3012

IN PERSON: Customer Service, Ground Floor, Footscray Town Hall, 61 Napier Street, Footscray

EMAIL: Send completed nomination forms to governance@maribyrnong.vic.gov.au

ONLINE: Visit www.maribyrnong.vic.gov.au/Civic-Awards

PRIVACY STATEMENT

The personal information requested on this form is being collected by Council for the purpose of assessing the 2025 Civic Awards nominations, to enable subsequent communication with nominees as required and to promote the recipients of the awards. The information will be used by Council for these primary purposes or directly related purposes. The nominee's name, suburb and achievements may be published in the public agenda and minutes of a Council meeting (which are available on Council's website). The information read out during a Council meeting will also be captured in the recording of the Council Meeting on Council's website. The nominee's name and achievements may also be published on Council's website in celebration of the awards. The information provided will not otherwise be disclosed unless required by law. Requests for access to and/or amendment of the information provided may be made to Council's Privacy Officer by phoning (03) 9688 0200.